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Huawei HCIP-Access V2.5 Sample Questions (Q51-Q56):
NEW QUESTION # 51 
(Single-choice) An IPTV user reflects that the TV cannot be watched, open the debug switch on the OLT side, and the debug
printing information is as follows: huawei( config).
This can be judged by the results of the query

A. The poN port multicast bandwidth is insufficient
B. User bandwidth validation failed
C. IGMP Sakamoto Fussel
D. The user does not have permission to watch the show

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION # 52 
Which of the following H.248 commands can be sent by the MG?

A. Notify
B. ServiceChange
C. AuditValue
D. Add

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION # 53 
The total downstream bandwidth of the 10G EPON PONI port is the sum of the EPON downstream bandwidth and the 10G
EPON downstream bandwidth.

A. False
B. True

Answer: A

Explanation:
According to Huawei HCIP-Access V2.5 learning materials and official Huawei Access Network product documentation, a 10G
EPON PONI port supports both EPON (1.25 Gbit/s) and 10G EPON (10 Gbit/s) transmission modes.
These two modes are not combined - they operate on different wavelengths and serve different types of Optical Network Units
(ONUs):
EPON uses a 1490 nm wavelength for downstream transmission with a rate of 1.25 Gbit/s.
10G EPON uses a 1577 nm wavelength for downstream transmission with a rate of 10 Gbit/s.
When an OLT (Optical Line Terminal) port supports dual-mode operation, it automatically adapts to the connected ONU type - but
it does not aggregate the bandwidth of both technologies. Each ONU communicates using only one rate (either EPON or 10G
EPON).
Therefore, the total downstream bandwidth is not the sum of both rates. It depends solely on the ONU's operational mode.Hence,
the statement is False.
References (from HCIP-Access V2.5 and Huawei Technical Documents):
HCIP-Access V2.5 Study Guide - "Huawei Campus Network Overview" Chapter, Section: PON Technologies Overview Huawei
Access Network 10G EPON Technology White Paper (Huawei Enterprise Documentation Center) Huawei MA5800/EA5800
Series OLT Product Description - "Dual-Mode EPON/10G EPON PON Ports"

NEW QUESTION # 54 
(Radio) In the ACL, if you need to filter the packet according to the source IP address information, destination IP address
information, port number and other information of the packet, then the acl number template created is

A. 5000~5999
B. 3000~3999
C. 2000～2999



D. 4000~4999

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION # 55 
When the DHCP Option 82 function is enabled globally and in the VLAN service profile and the port/service- port is configured to
allow user-side DHCP packets to carry Option 82, what is the processing policy if a user- side DHCP packet already containing
Option 82 is received?

A. The access device strips the Option 82 from the user-side DHCP packet and adds the local user information.
B. The access device discards the user-side DHCP packet.
C. The access device directly forwards the user-side DHCP packet without any processing.
D. The access device strips the Option 82 information from the user-side DHCP packet and forwards the packet.

Answer: A

Explanation:
In Huawei access network devices (such as MA5800, EA5800, and SmartAX series), the DHCP Option 82 (Relay Agent
Information Option) feature is used to identify the source location of DHCP requests coming from users connected to access ports.
This helps the DHCP server assign IP addresses based on access topology information, such as slot, port, and VLAN IDs.
When Option 82 is enabled globally and within the VLAN service profile, and the port/service-port is configured to allow user-side
packets to carry Option 82, the device processes incoming DHCP requests as follows:
* If a user-side DHCP packet does not contain Option 82:# The device automatically adds local Option
82 information (e.g., circuit ID, remote ID) before forwarding it to the DHCP server.
* If a user-side DHCP packet already contains Option 82:# The device removes (strips) the existing Option 82 field to prevent
spoofing or inconsistent location data.# Then it adds its own local Option 82 information (accurate relay agent data based on the
device's configuration).# The modified packet is then forwarded to the DHCP server.
This ensures that only trusted network-side Option 82 data is passed along, maintaining accurate user-location binding for IP
address management and security.
Therefore, the correct behavior is:
The access device strips the Option 82 field from the user packet and adds its own local Option 82 information.
References (Aligned with HCIP-Access V2.5 and Huawei Technical Documents):
* HCIP-Access V2.5 Study Guide - "Huawei Campus Network Overview" Chapter, Section: DHCP Relay and Option 82
Mechanism
* Huawei MA5800/EA5800 Configuration Guide - IP Service # DHCP Relay and Option 82 Configuration
* Huawei Enterprise Networking Product Documentation: "Understanding DHCP Option 82 Processing"
* Huawei Access Network Feature Guide, Section: Processing Policies of DHCP Packets with Option 82

NEW QUESTION # 56
......
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